
Sr. No. Bank Type Bank Name Name of the Nodal Officer Email Id
1 Public Sector Bank Allahabad Bank Sri Sudhanshu Gaur , General Manager gmsme@allahabadbank.in
2 Public Sector Bank Andhra Bank U V V L Prasad , General Manager sme@andhrabank.co.in
3 Public Sector Bank Bank of Baroda Shri S.Sridharan, General Manager (MSME Banking) gm.sme.bcc@bankofbaroda.com
4 Public Sector Bank Bank of India Shri Swarup Dasgupta Swarup.Dasgupta@bankofindia.co.in
5 Public Sector Bank Bank of Maharashtra Philip D Silva , General Manager- Credit priority gmpri@mahabank.co.in
6 Public Sector Bank Canara Bank SRI R MADHUSUDAN , GENERAL MANAGER, MSME WING madhusudanr@canarabank.com
7 Public Sector Bank Corporation Bank Shri Nagaraja Udupa, General Manager hosme@corpbank.co.in
8 Public Sector Bank Dena Bank K C Chhipa , General Manager kcchhipa@denabank.co.in
9 Public Sector Bank IDBI Bank Ltd. Shri Vaishali Nemlekar, Deputy General Manager (Investment Cell) v.nemlekar@idbi.co.in

10 Public Sector Bank Indian Bank Shri Chandra Reddy, General Manager chandrareddy.k@indianbank.co.in
11 Public Sector Bank Indian Overseas Bank Mr. Prasanta Kumar Mohanty General Manager pkmohanty@iobnet.co.in
12 Public Sector Bank Oriental Bank of Commerce Shri Ashutosh Chaudhury, General Manager ashutosh@obc.co.in
13 Public Sector Bank Punjab and Sind Bank R.P.S. Khurana , General Manager ho.ps@psb.co.in
14 Public Sector Bank Punjab National Bank Shri Bahal, General Manager, MSME Division mudra@pnb.co.in
15 Public Sector Bank State Bank of India Smt Uma Shanmukhi gm.sme@sbi.co.in
16 Public Sector Bank Central Bank of India S K Rohilla, Asst General Manager dgmmsme@centralbank.co.in
17 Public Sector Bank UCO Bank Rajiv Mohan, GENERAL MANAGER msme.calcutta@ucobank.co.in
18 Public Sector Bank Union Bank of India P NARSIMARAO, Chief Manager pnarasimharao@unionbankofindia.com
19 Public Sector Bank United Bank of India Shri Naresh Kumar Kapoor gmmsme@unitedbank.co.in
20 Public Sector Bank Vijaya Bank Govind N Dongre , General Manager govindndongre@vijayabank.co.in
21 Private sector Bank Axis Bank Ltd. Rahul Tandon Rahul.Tandon@axisbank.com
22 Private sector Bank City Union Bank R.Lakshminarayanan lakshminarayanan@cityunionbank.in
23 Private sector Bank ICICI Bank Shri Harmit Singh Product Manager vimal.s@icicibank.com
24 Private sector Bank Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd Shri Arun Gandotra, Vice President - Treasury Operations arun@jkbmail.com
25 Private sector Bank Lakshmi Vilas Bank Shri S.Ramanan, Deputy General Manager Ramanan.suruliram@lvbank.in
26 Private sector Bank South Indian Bank Hemanth K Das hemanthkdas@sib.co.in
27 Private sector Bank Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd Shri.N.Selva Raju, DGM (AGRI - Credit) creditpriority@tmbank.in
28 Private sector Bank The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd Nelson Arokiaraj Sr Manager nelsonarokiarajd@kvbmail.com
29 Private sector Bank Yes Bank Ltd. Archna Bhatia Archna.bhatia@yesbank.in
30 Regional Rural Bank RRB Allahabad UP GB Mr. Rajesh Kumar , Chief Manager rajeshkushwah1963@gmail.com
31 Regional Rural Bank RRB Andhra Pragathi GB Mr.M.Ananda , General Manager gm2@apgb.in
32 Regional Rural Bank RRB Baroda Rajasthan KGB Ashok Kumar Jaiswal , General Manager advances.ho@barodarajasthanrrb.co.in
33 Regional Rural Bank RRB Bihar KGB P K C Dash, General Manager bgbgmop1@bihargraminbank.in
34 Regional Rural Bank RRB Dena Gujarat GB N A Parikh , Manager(Credit) dggbho@gmail.com
35 Regional Rural Bank Himachal Pradesh Gramin Bank H S Thakur , Regional Manager gm1hpgb@hpgbank.co.in
36 Regional Rural Bank Kerala Gramin Bank Shri Prakash P , Chief Manager, Credit Wing, Head Office creditwing.kgb@keralagbank.com
37 Regional Rural Bank Madhya Bihar Gramin Bank M S Arora, General Manager gm2@mbgbpatna.com
38 Regional Rural Bank Meghalaya Rural Gramin Bank Shri K Khangwar , General Manager megrrb@gmail.com
39 Regional Rural Bank Pragathi Krishna Gramin Bank Sri.G.S.Ravi Sudhakar , General Manager ravisudhakargs@gmail.com
40 Regional Rural Bank Prathama Bank A Mahapatra , General Manager credit@prathamabank.org
41 Regional Rural Bank Puduvai Bhara Thiar Grama Bank V Siva Kumar , General Manager puduvaibharathiar@gmail.com
42 Regional Rural Bank Punjab Gramin Bank Sh. K B Singh , General Manager gmpgbho@gmail.com
43 Regional Rural Bank Saptagiri Gramin Bank Mr A. Ramesh , Chief Manager ( credit) credit@sgbank.in
44 Regional Rural Bank Sarva Haryana Gramin Bank Anil Jain, CHIEF MANAGER holoan@shgb.co.in
45 Regional Rural Bank Sarva UP Gramin Bank D.K.YADAV , General Manager gmdky@upgb.com
46 Regional Rural Bank Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank Shri I M Utreja/R  K Rungta , Chairman/General Manager gmopr@ubgb.in
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